1962 (SECOND) Regular Session

Guam Territorial Law Library,
- 141 San Ramen Rdi,
Agana; Guam 9691¢ 7

CERTIFICATION OF PASSAGE OF AN ACT TO THE GOVERNOR

This is to certify that Bill No, 256, "An Act making sppropriations
for the operation of the Executive Branch of the Government of Guam
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1963, and for other purposes”,
was on the 12th day of June, 1962, duly and regularly passed,

o

&, B, WON PAT
Speaker

— S W S W G W W W w—— W _—— W — —— W — A — W _— —

/s/ Manuel FL. Guerrero
MANUEL F, L, GUERRERO

Secretary of Guam
APPROVED:
| 7s/ BILL DANIEL REE ]EE :
KILL DANIEL oo APR 09 1986
Governor of Guam " W i
oaren: JUN 30 1962 P LAWY

D50 L] *




S yy, TRIRTOD

i ’: .::fEJ !{“ rw
T (3K vIAE

L H QN rEGEET

O O 4 & U A BN

IR R - I~ =

b
L

BnRaRBESR

SIXTE SUAN LEGISLATURE
1962 (SECOND) Begular Sessies

Bill Ne, 236

Substitute bill by Comnittec oa
Fisance and Taxstion

BAKING AFPROPEIATIONS FOR THE OPERATION
EXECUTIVE BRANCH OF THE GOVERNMEXT OF
GUAE FOR TIE FISCAL YEAE ENDING JUNE 30, 1963,
BE IT ENACIED BY TIE FEOPLE OF TIE TERRITORY OF GUAN:
Section 1. The following suns are bereby sppropristed fro= say
svaileble funds i» the Uuspprepristed Surplus of the Genersl Fund for the
operation of the Executive Branek of the Govermncot of Guan for the fiscal

yesr ending June 30, 1963

0ffioc of the Govermer $ 83,953
Departaent of Agriculture 330,763
Department of Commerse 82,549
Department of Finsnece - 913,637
Department of Labor and Personsel 115,209
Department of Land Nanagement 219,4%
Depertsent of Law 117,099
Depaxtment of Nedicel Services 2,529,317
Department of Public Safety 964,657
Deparement of Public Works 1,613,59%
Comniszioners of Guanm 140,284
Public Nelfare 384,027
kecrestion Commissior 13,875
Guam Publiec Libraxy 80,217
Dourds and Commissions 1,800

Section 2, A 0. differestial is bereby suthorized to be paid
personnel for duty on & twesty-four-hour basis,.2s adninistratively detemmined.

Section 3. Any grast pecelved fraz the United States Government as
generel fund revenue, is specifisally autherized for the purpose, or purposes,

!l for which puch grant is sede.




o LM

L8

O 6 a9 o

10

Section 4. There is hereby appropristed frem any avallsdle funds
in the Upsppropriated Surplus of the General Fund the swn of Six Handved
Thousand Bollars ($600,000) for the Executive Brameh's contribution to the
Government of OGuas Betiremest Fund for the fiscal yeor endinmg June 30, 1963,

Section 5. There is hereby sppropristed fron any evailable funds
in the Unappropristed Surplus of the Gemeral Funé the suz of Two Hundred
Fifty Thousand Bollars ($250,000) for allowable trave! and tramsportstion
expense of the Executive Branch of the Government of Guow for the fiseal year
ending Jane 30, 1963,

Section €, This Act is ss urgency measure,






